

No. 31115-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
JAN 27, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

BRIAN M. PARKER, Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Kenneth H. Kato, WSBA # 6400
Attorney for Appellant
1020 N. Washington St.
Spokane, WA 99201
(509) 220-2237

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR

1. The State’s evidence was insufficient to support the conviction.....1

Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error

A. Was the evidence insufficient to support the conviction because the State failed to prove beyond a reasonable doubt that Brian M. Parker had dominion and control over the methamphetamine? (Assignment of Error 1).....1

B. Was the evidence insufficient to support the conviction because Mr. Parker showed unwitting possession of the methamphetamine?.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. ARGUMENT.....4

A. The evidence was insufficient to support the conviction because the State failed to prove beyond a reasonable doubt that Mr. Parker had dominion and control over the methamphetamine.....4

B. The evidence was insufficient to support the conviction because Mr. Parker showed unwitting possession of the methamphetamine.....7

IV. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

State v. Bradshaw, 152 Wn.2d 528, 98 P.3d 1190
(2004), *cert. denied*, 544 U.S. 922 (2005).....7

State v. Green, 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....4

State v. Hutton, 7 Wn. App. 726, 502 P.2d 1037 (1972).....7

State v. Staley, 123 Wn.2d 794, 872 P.2d 502 (1994).....6, 7

State v. Stevenson, 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005).....4
